35 36texcelindustrial.com 800.231.7116WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm
WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm
www.P65Warnings.ca.govtexcelindustrial.com 800.231.7116
I.D. Part Number Std. Length Working Pressure (psi) Lbs./Ft.
1" SPVC-PB-1.0-300 300' 90 0.10
1-1/4" SPVC-PB-1.25-300 300' 85 0.12
1-1/2" SPVC-PB-1.5-300 300' 70 0.14
2" SPVC-PB-2.0-300 300' 65 0.18
2-1/2" SPVC-PB-2.5-300 300' 60 0.26
3" SPVC-PB-3.0-300 300' 55 0.31
4" SPVC-PB-4.0-300 300' 55 0.36
5" SPVC-PB-5.0-300 300' 45 0.64
6" SPVC-PB-6.0-300 300' 45 0.73
8" SPVC-PB-8.0-300 300' 45 1.21
10" SPVC-PB-10.0-100 100' 35 1.81
12" SPVC-PB-12.0-100 100' 30 1.95
SIGMA-PB DISCHARGE™
Blue PVC Lay-Flat Discharge Hose
Premium-quality, lightweight, lay-flat PVC hose that is economical and easy
to handle. Excellent for pump discharge applications.
TECHNICAL DATA
Construction	� Blue, homogeneous virgin PVC with high tensile polyester
yarn
Safety Factor	 3:1
Temperature	� -10°F to +120°F
Branding	 TEXCEL® SIGMA-PB DISCHARGE™ - WATER
DISCHARGE HOSE -<ID>-LOT
Safety Note	 Service temperature depends on actual application
I.D. Part Number Std. Length Working Pressure (psi) Lbs./Ft.
1-1/2" SPVC-RH-1.5-300 300' 150 0.20
2" SPVC-RH-2.0-300 300' 150 0.28
3" SPVC-RH-3.0-300 300' 150 0.57
4" SPVC-RH-4.0-300 300' 130 0.67
6" SPVC-RH-6.0-300 300' 120 1.34
8" SPVC-RH-8.0-300 300' 90 1.88
SIGMA-RH DISCHARGE™
Heavy-Duty Red PVC Lay-Flat Discharge Hose
A heavy-duty PVC lay-flat hose designed for higher pressure applications.
The exclusive “through the weave” process ensures the highest quality and
durability. An ideal hose for pump discharge, tank cleaning, dewatering,
irrigation and wash down applications.
TECHNICAL DATA
Tube and Cover	 Red, homogeneous virgin PVC
Reinforcement	 High tensile polyester yarn
Safety Factor	 3:1
Temperature	 -10°F to +120°F
Branding	 TEXCEL® SIGMA-RH DISCHARGE™ - HEAVY DUTY
WATER DISCHARGE HOSE -<ID>-LOT
Safety Note	 Service temperature depends on actual application